XVIII VALGA-VALKA RAHVAJOOKS
(7.klass ja vanemad)
11.september 2015.a. kell 18.00

Pohijooks 4500m
Koht Eesnimi, nimi Linn Aasta Aeg. Uldkoht
N16
1 llona Milberga Valka 1999. 17.50 26.(N1)
2 Carena Roomets Voru 2005. 18.18 34.(NMI)
3 Carolina Roomets Voru 2007. 18.22 36.(N5.)
4 Meriliis Kukk Otepaa 2000. 19.16 53(N9.)
5 Lili Mariin Behrsin Valga 2002. 20.27 66.(N15.)
6 Maria Kuittinen Otepaa 2002. 20.48 73.(N18.)
7 Keit Mariet Jurgens Valga 1999. 21.12 75.(N20.)
8 Alise Egle Valka 2002. 21.29 76.(N21.)
9 leva Buza Valka 2002. 21.31 77.(N22.)
10 Kerstin Misko Voru 2003. 21.56 78.(N23.)
11 Mette Post Valga 2001. 22.30 92.(N27.)
12 Veronika Lissovska Valka 2001. 23.03 99.(N30)
13 Diana Maksimtsuk Valga 1999. 24.40 109.(N35.)
14 Maria Kudiskaite Valga 1999. 24.50 110.(N36.)
15 Una Balode Valka 2000. 25.10 117.(N38)
16 Dita lksele Valka 2000. 27.31 128.(N42.)
17 Ingrida Kristiana Buda Valka 1999. 29.18 131.(N44.)
18 Kelly Anete Koik Valga 2002. 30.12 134.(N46)
18 Catrin Rikka Valga 2001. 30.12 134.(N46.)
18 Linda Balodis Valga 2001. 30.12 134.(N46.)
21 Valerija Manukjan Valga 2001. 31.48 137.(N49.)
22 Renate Skutane Valka 2007. 31.50 139.(N51.)
23 Polina Hatsejuk Valga 2002. 31.51 140.(N52.)
N18
1 Catlin Saar Valga 1997. 20.11 62.(N13.)
2 Reelika Savi Valga 1998. 23.11 102.(N31.)
3 Dzineta Zarina Valka 1997. 23.27 103.(N32.)
4 Malle Hark Valga 1998. 27.19 125.(N40.)
5 Diana Karklina Valga 1997. 27.27 127.(N41.)
6 Adrian Kruusamagi Valga 1997. 32.17 141.(N53.)
7 Angelina Pruks Valga 1997. 32.18 142.(N54.)
N19
1 Johanna Ardel Sooru 1996. 16.09 10. (NI)
2 Aveli Tattar Valga 1996. 19.01 45.(N7.)
3 Ragne Margus Valga 1993. 19.48 57.(N11.)
4 Maive Vill Sangaste 1982. 20.20 65.(N14.)
5 Kaisa Lipping Palupera 1985. 22.02 81.(N24.)
6 Lenna Hingla Valga 1982. 23.02 98.(N29.)
7 Eve Roomets Voru 1984. 23.40 104.(N33.)
8 Seidy Paavel Valga 1990. 28.23 130.(N43.)
9 Zanda Cakule Valka 1989. 29.19 132.(N45.)
10 Birgit Punt Valga 1983.k 34.27 147.(N58.)
11 Virge Korran Valga 1981. 37.54 156.(N66.)
12 Elika Sustrova Valga 1981. 37.54 156.(N67.)
13 Eliisa Nellis Valga 1990. 37.56 158.(N68.)
N35
1 Margit Lohmus Valga 1978. 18.20 35.(N4.)

2 Marju Toom Torva 1974. 19.17 54.(N10.)
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Egle Teder

Airi Pihlak
Margaret Suviste
Jaanika Kast
Annika Koop
Merle Vilt

Kristi Tsarjov
Anneli Reidla
Maire Nogel

Maris Jaama
Zita Sproge
Iveta Karole
Diana Genrihov
Antra Milberga
Merle Suun
Heldi Kaares
Tiina Tattar
Piret Kangur
Vineta Skutane
Killi Pelska
Tiiu Hain

Piret Rebane
Silvia Peterson
Tiiu Tougjas

Aija Lace
Anta Mincane
Eda Kilaots
Luule KGosalu
Viia Eberling
Helju Hobe
Evi Koop
Libelle Tee

Kris Gregor Edo
Henri Harm
Kristaps Abolins
Sandis Freibergs
Sten Jorgen Leis
Mihkel Mitt
Joosep Perv
Kermo Kuld

Hardi Vanaveski
Karl — Steven Vijar
Kevin Koik

Mark TSertin
Aleksander Morozov
Samuils KuleSovs
Marko K&vask
Mike-Gregor Kuus
Klavs Karklins
Andrejs Frolovs
Karlis Skutans

Ivo Talviks

Davids Dulbe

Valga
Valga
Valga
Valga
Valga
Valga
Valga
Valga
Valga

Torva
Valka
Valka
Valga
Valka
Valga
Valga
Valga
Valga
Valka
Valga
Valga
Valga
Valga
Valga

Valka
Valka
Valga
Valga
Valga
Valga
Valga
Valga

Viljandi
Puka
Valka
Valka
Voru
valga
Voru
Valga
Valga
Valga
Valga
Valga
Valga
Valga
Valga
Valga
Valka
Valka
Valka
Valka
Valka

1977.
1978.
1976.k
1974 .k
1975.
1974.
1975.
1971.
1972.

1967.
1967.
1965.
1968.
1965.
1967.
1970.
1961.
1966.
1969.
1966.
1968.
1965.
1961.k
1967.k

1952.
1953.
1956.k
1949.
1946.k
1954.k
1954 k
1958.k

1999.
2000.
2000.
2001.
2005.
1999.
2001.
2002.
2001.
1999.
2000.
2002.
1999.
2002.
1999.
2000.
2002.
2000.
2000.
2000.
1999.

20.02
32.32
34.27
35.50
35.55
36.10
36.21
38.04
38.20

18.29
19.12
20.45
21.00
22.20
22.29
22.40
24.11
25.01
31.49
32.35
35.11
36.19
40.37
40.59

20.34
26.22
36.56
38.22
38.55
38.56
40.40
40.59

15.19
15.27
16.08
17.36
17.44
17.47
17.51
18.27
18.37
18.44
19.02
19.08
19.10
19.44
20.03
20.16
20.30
20.31
20.38
22.17
22.18

60.(N12.)

144.(N55.)
147.(N57.)
150.(N60)
151.(N61.)
152.(N62.)
154.(N64.)
159.(N69.)
160.(N70.)

39.(N6.)
52.(N8.)
72.(N17.)
74.(N19.)
87.(N25.)
91.(N26.)
95.(N28.)
107.(N34.)
114.(N37.)
138.(N50.)
145.(N56.)
149.(N59.)
153.(N63.)
165.(N74.)
167.(N76.)

70.(N16.)

122.(N39.)
155.(N65.)
161.(N71.)
163.(N72.)
164.(N73.)
166.(N75.)
167.(N77.)
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23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
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Taivo Kovask

Karl-Johannes Tsarjov

Joonas Juus
Andre Pundonen

Artjom MaksimtsSuk

Rolands Zvakis
Renat Gafurov

Roberts Golmakovs

Harijs Prusinskis

Antonian Rudzenskaite

Mihkel Maistus
Kenert Laats
Reio Vill

Kirill Lepman
Juris Jancevskis
Riko Pelska

Taavi Perv

Aleksandr Britanovs

Toms Paulsons
Linards S¢egolev
Allar Kukmatsev
Rihards Visockis
Markuss Abolins
Ginters Juris Vehi
Sander Rebane
Janno Raksa
Kuido Talirand
Janar Kurvits

Mart Andreson
Margus Koor
Kaspar Songisepp
Rinaldo Teder
Mati Kikkas

Juris Daniels
Edgars Kazaks
Janis Bertins
Raivo Laanemets
Girts Gulans
Klavs Visockis
Margus Vent
Rainis Randoja
Viktor Kanepe
Renno Rehtla
Dimitri Petrov
Sergei Kuntsevits
Madars Eglite
Intars Eglite
Edgars Lazdins
Juris Kartmanis
Janis Kolmakovs
Lauri Drubins
Raivo Golmakovs
Kristo Aosaar

Valga
Valga
Valga
Valga
Valga
Valka
Valga
Valka
Valka
Valga
valga
Valga
Sangaste
Valga
Valka
Valga

Voru

Valka
Valka
Valka
Valga
Valka
Valka
Valka
Valga
Valga
Valga
Valga

Tartu
Voru
ROngu
Valga
Valga
Valka
Valka
Valka
Elva
Valka
Valka
Hummuli
Valga

Helme
Valka
Valka
Valka
Valka
Valka
Valka
Valka
Valga
Valka
Valga

2002.
2000.
2000.
2000.
2001.
2000.
2001.
2002.
2001.
2002.
2000.
2000.
2002.
2001.
2001.
2003.

1998.
1997.
1997.
1998.
1997.
1997.
1997.
1998.
1998.
1998.
1997.
1997.

1985.
1979.
1980.
1978.
1992.
1976.
1991.
1995.
1985.
1987.
1995.
1985.
1996.
1987.
1985.
1976.
1987.
1983.
1977.
1992.
1995.
1991.
1987.
1995.
1993.

22.19
22.25
22.31
23.00
23.03
23.08
24.03
24.52
24.58
25.02
25.05
26.20
26.43
28.21
29.50
32.31

15.22
16.06
16.18
16.46
16.57
17.07
17.43
17.56
18.23
19.07
20.01
27.22

14.07
14.23
15.14
16.20
16.35
17.17
17.35
17.39
17.59
18.02
18.48
18.53
18.54
19.03
19.06
21.57
21.58
22.07
22.08
22.23
22.28
22.54
25.36
26.11
27.06

86.

89.

93.

97.

100.
101.
106.
111.
113.
115.
116.
120.
123.
129.
133.
143.

11.
15.
16.
17.
23.
28.
37.
49.
59.
126.

118.
1109.
124.
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Kajar Tilga

Valev Sisov
Janek Sumberg
Margus Lepik
Hillar Viksi
Aigars Feldmanis
Toomas Hain
Kalev Hark

Talis Aunins

Aivars Grinbergs

Ain Veebel

Udo Reinsalu

Vents Armands Krauklins

Agris Knope
Juhan Riit
Heino Laiapea
Leonhard Vent

Peakohtunik: Rein Leppik

Koht Nr.

Kuni 3.kl. tidrukud

1 13
2 39
3 23
4 34
5 36
6 12
7 5
8 40
9 3
10 35
11 4
12 26
13 28
14 6
14 32
16 24
17 41
18 7
19 8
20 37
21 25
22 1
23 2
24 38
25 15
25 21

Puka
Valga
Helme
Valga
ROngu
Ergeme
Valga
Valga

Valka
Valka
Helme
Valga
Valka

Valka
Valga
Pddrala
Hummuli

LASTEJOOKSUD 1200m

Nimi Kool
Carolina Roomets Voru
Laiva Karlina Valmiera
Sannija Veitsmane VPMK
Annabel Kaas Valga Pk.
Helena Miia Hark Valga Pk.
Gerda Anna Zunte Valkas pms.
Viktorija Zujeva Valkas pms.
Anni Lender
Angelina Lahina Valkas pms.
Lisandra Porr Valga Pk.
Santa Savkova Valkas pms.
Alina Tamp Valga PK.
Verte Kristel Valga PK
Karina Zujeva Valkas pms.
Karoliina Ojamets Valga PK
Lahesoo Mirelle Valga PK.
Lelde Pavarnieka Valka pms.
Sindija Rudzgaile Valkas pms.
Liva Cibulska Valkas pms.
Paula Naame Valga pk.
Poldsepp Liina-Mai Valga PK.
Viktorija Danilova Valkas pms.
Laura Reinsone Valkas pms.
Hana-Annabel Seleznjova Valga pk.
Ruslana Volkova VPMK
Karolina Ljamina VPMK

1967.
1971.
1975.
1969.
1966.
1966.
1968.
1971.

1956.
1956.
1963.
1963.
1964.k

1953.
1947.
1951.
1941 k

Klass

3.kl.
3.kl
3A
2.a
2.a
3.c
3.b
3.kl.
2.a
2.a
3.b
3b
3b
3.b
2.d
3.b
1.kl
3.b
3.a
3.a.
3.b
2.a
2.a
3.a.
3B
3A

15.33
16.40
17.23
17.57
17.58
18.09
20.14
22.36

19.35
20.32
23.47
24.54
38.36

19.49
24.25
26.21
33.32

Aeg

4.47
5.15
5.22
5.31
5.34
5.42
5.50
5.56
6.00
6.02
6.07
6.08
6.11
6.18
6.18
6.43
6.48
6.53
6.54
6.55
7.05
7.07
7.08
7.10
7.20
7.20

14.
19.
29.
29.
33.
63.
94.

55.
69.
105.
112.
162.

58.

108.
121.
146.
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30
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29
30
31
27

52
27
42
6

43
44
10
38
1

53
41
33
19
32
47
37
55
2

36
11
28
30
31
14
9

39
54
3

50
40
48
51
46

16
9

38
6

21
17
2

12
8

29
33
19
26
23
10
35
30
20

Laura-Ly Vaarend

Loreena-Liisa Kangsepp

Heleriin Kuus
Stina Viher

Janis Jaunslavietis
Konstantin Ivanov
Mark Peterson
Rolands Jermacans
Karl Martin Teder
Marten Rampe
Eimo Tambur
Tanin Roman

Alens Adrians Paukséns

Hose Jermakans
Robin Vares
Jaansoo Mattias
Ruslan Libin
Egor Eke

Kert Metsar
Raide Sivert
Kermo Kajamets
Edvards Ozols
Patlep Erik
Andry Matus
Ricards Fedotov
Albert Koverga
Artjom Volkov
Oliver Lehes
Markkus Smorodin
Tiri Risto

Freak Valov
Vladislavs Orlovs
Riko Pahno
Martin Uibopuu
Markus Kallas
Lauri Lillemets
Meiro-Alex Seleznjov

Carena Roomets
Lasma Putne
Karoli Kdvask
Agnese Rate
Hanna Suur
Laura Abolina
Kristine Kurmejeva
Evelina Breidaka
Samanta Ozolina
Darja Kovaljova
Lana Burkevitca
Krislin Arbeiter
Elis-Marie Eglit
Emma Lepik

Arta Krista Rulle
Evelina Kortel
Lija KuleSova
Karolina Arbeiter

Valga PK
Valga PK
Valga PK
Valga PK.

Valka pms.
VPMK
Valga Pk.
Valkas pms.
Valga Pk.
Valga Pk.
Valga PK
Valga PK.
Valkas pms.
Valka pms.
Valga PK.
Valga PK.
VPMK
Valga PK.
Valga PK.
Valga PK.
Valga PK.
Valkas pms.
Valga PK.
Valga PK
VPMK
VPMK
VPMK
Valga PK
Valga PK
Valga PK.
Valga PK.
Valkas pms.
Valga PK.
Valga PK.
Valga PK.
Valga PK.
Valga PK

Voru
Valkas pms.
Valga PK.
Valkas pms.
Valga PK
Vijciema pms.
Valkas pms.
Valkas pms.
Valkas pms.
VPMK
VPMK
Valga PK
Valga PK
Valga PK
Valkas pms.
VPMK
VPMK
Valga PK

2d
2d
2d

3.b.

3.c.
3A

2.a
3.a
2.a
2d
3d
3b
2.a
3.c.
3.b
3.b
3B

3.b

2.b.

3.b

2.d.

3.b
3.b
3d
3A
3A
3A
3d
3d
3.b

2.b.

3.b

3.a.

3.b

2.b.
3.b.

2d

4.kl.

4b

4.a.

4.a
4.c

4.a
4.c
4.b
4B
4A
4.c
4.c
4.c
4.b
4A
4B
4.c

7.22
7.26
7.34
7.41

4.42
4.48
4.54
4.56
5.05
5.09
5.17
5.20
5.27
5.32
5.43
5.47
5.56
6.01
6.04
6.05
6.07
6.08
6.08
6.18
6.43
7.00
7.04
7.16
7.19
7.30
7.47
7.54
7.57
8.17
8.29
8.31
9.58

4.40
4.42
4,51
5.08
5.13
5.14
5.15
5.37
5.40
5.43
5.49
5.50
5.55
6.03
6.43
6.44
7.03
7.06



19 24
20 25
21 34
4.kl. poisid
1 17
2 10
3 39
4 5

5 8

6 31
7 37
8 18
9 21
10 19
11 1

12 25
13 20
14 34
15 14
16 9

17 36
18 24
19 28

5.kl. tiudrukud

1 12
2 3

3 5

4 6

5 4

6 18
7 14
8 7

9 17
10 16
11 1

5.kl. poisid
1 41
2 47
3 48
4 17
5 2

6 39
7 13
8 19
9 28
10 31
11 37
12 4

13 29
14 45
15 43
16 46
17 10
18 49

Kerttu Milter
Berit Rebane
Anita Akimova

Sten Jorgen Leis
Ardis Tokarevs
Alexis Korobov
Roberts Etjantens
Miks Gérmanis
Karl-Hendrik Pindma
Vladislav Stserbinin
Roman Makejenko
Pjotr Kubit

Marko Kaur

Olegs Culi¢oks
Artjom Slikarjov
llja-Andris Uspehov
Henry Saar
Kristians Pavarnieks
Daniels Skutans
Karl Koemets
Sergei Kapitula
DzZovani Poljakov

Carmen Raak
Kitija Primaka
Amanda Kalnina
Diana Rutkovska
Karina Ka¢nova
Merili Reede
Sandra Leppik
Rézija Sture
Karmen Karpov
Anete Kurvits
Regina Gricuhina

Sandris Rassazovs
Reinis Feldmanis
Daniel Tiivel
Kristians Klempers
Markuss Svikis
Vadim Krivov

Alekss Lindenovs
Deniss Ozolins
Tomass Melbardis
Edgar Ivanov
Eduard Koverga
Enriko Augustovs
Deivijs Eduards Brengulis
Ainar Kukin
Sten-Vairon Sarapuu
Alexander Jurs

Niks Namnieks
Kristo Koskelainen

Valga PK
Valga PK
VPMK

Voru

Valkas pms.

Valga PK.

Valkas pms.
Valkas pms.

Valga PK
Valga PK
VPMK
VPMK
Valga PK.

Valkas pms.

VPMK
VPMK
Valga PK

Valkas pms.
Valkas pms.

Valga PK
VPMK
VPMK

Valga PK
Valkas p.
Valkas p.
Valkas p.
Valkas p.
Valga PK
Valga PK
Valkas p.
Valga PK
Valga PK
Valkas p.

VPMK
Ergeme PS.
Valga PK.
Valkas p.
Valkas p.
VPMK
Valkas p.
Valkas p.
Vijciema p.
VPMK
VPMK
Valkas p.
Vijciema p.
Valga PK
Valga PK
Valga PK
Valka P.
Valga PK.

4.c
4.c
4A

4.kl.

4b

4.d.

4.a
4.b
4.c
4.c
4B
4.B
4.c.
4.a
4B
4B
4.c
4.c
4.b
4.c
4B
4A

5.c

5b
5a

5.b
5.c
5b
5.b
5.b
5a

5A

5.C.

5b
5a
5A

(G20,

5B
5A

5.b
5.b
5.b

5.c.

7.14
7.20
7.26

4.26
4.28
4.30
4.34
4.51
5.01
5.10
5.17
5.28
5.35
5.42
5.55
6.28
6.41
6.58
7.12
7.30
7.51
9.58

4.26
4.59
5.14
5.20
5.27
5.37
5.39
5.48
6.14
6.42
7.48

4.13
4.26
4.39
4.44
5.00
5.05
5.17
5.18
5.19
5.31
5.33
5.45
5.51
6.19
6.22
6.23
6.32
6.46



6.kl. tiudrukud

13
4
9
8
10
16
10
3
15
5
17
6
2
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6.kl. poisid
14

11
12
21
13
2

16
5

20
17
15
18
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Mari-Liis Taniel
Keita Vilistere
Angelina Sareceva
Kerstin Misko

Elvira-Evelina Dvortsova

Anna Liisa Kattai

Elvira-Evelina Dvortsova

Marta Zunte

Triin Lass

Linda Zirne

Kristina Ivanova
Monta Bogurdovica
Lasma Bodniece

Miks Pétersons
Kristaps Gulbis
Aleksis Buiko
Tomass Jancis
Marting Cervids
Renars Cervids
Dorin Khariton
Arturs Zujevs
Martin-Sten Aade
Artur Veretennik
Matiss Zutis
Milens Roszenkovs

Peakohtunik: Rein Leppik

Valga PK

Valkas p.

VPMK
Voru
VPMK

Valga PK.

VPMK

Valkas p.
Valga PK.
Valkas p.

VPMK

Valkas p.
Valkas p.

Valkas p.
Valkas p.
Valkas p.
Valkas p.
Valkas p.
Valkas p.

VPMK

Valkas p.

VPMK
VPMK

Valkas p.

VPMK

6.a
6d
6B

6.kl.

6B

6.E.

6B
6a

6.a.

6.b.

6a

6c

[exIe))

6A
6a
6B
6A

6B

4.40
4.56
5.04
5.07
5.17
5.18
5.17
5.20
5.28
5.34
5.52
5.55
6.09

4.36
4.43
4.52
4.55
4.56
5.28
5.49
5.55
6.09
6.31
6.40
7.02



